

10.10.2017

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. R.K. Burman.

Defendant with Sh. Rakesh Kumar, proxy counsel.

PW1 Sunita is present for cross-examination but adjournment is sought by the proxy counsel for defendant with contention that main counsel Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, advocate is out of station for marriage of his niece. Request not objected. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that one other witness namely Vijay is also to be examined by the plaintiff and his affidavit shall be filed on or before next date and advance copy shall be supplied.

To come up for cross-examination of PW1 and remaining PE on 27-03-18.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
10.10.2017 (JS)