

CS No. 600/17

28.03.2019

Present: Sh. Rahul Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. K.P.Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nisha Solanki and L.S.Solanki.

Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant Surender Kumar Sharma who states that defendant has expired on 31.07.2018 and copy of his death certificate filed.

Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Sh. Hukum Singh, Official from SR office.

ASI Devender, Perwi Officer on behalf of SHO, PS Samaypur Badli.

Record has revealed that at the threshold this suit was dismissed u/o 9 rule 9 CPC. Pleadings are incomplete. It is submitted on behalf of defendant that complete Set of document have not been supplied. Plaintiff be supplied with complete set of documents within two weeks and WS be filed within four weeks thereafter with advance copy. Appropriate steps be also taken for impleadment of LRs of defendant Surender Kumar Sharma.

Put up for replication, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and for disposal of LR application on 20.07.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/28.03.2019